NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING A G E N D A

COUNCIL MEETING

City of Moberly

City Council Room - Moberly City Hall

101 West Reed Street June 29, 2023

6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of The City Council Meeting Minutes For June 19, 2023.

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

- 2. Receipt Of Bids And Acceptance Of Bid From ECaTS For 911 Call Reports.
- 3. Receipt Of Bids To Replace Police Department Body Worn Cameras.
- 4. Receipt Of Bids To Replace Police Department In-Car Cameras.

Consent Agenda

- 5. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A Sales Terms And Conditions Agreement With Axon Enterprise, Inc., For The Purchase Of Police Body Worn Cameras And Support.
- 6. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A Sales Agreement With Axon Enterprise, Inc., For The Purchase Of Police Vehicle In-Car Cameras.
- 7. A Resolution Authorizing Single Source Purchase From Wireless USA For Installation Of Fiber Optic Phone Lines.
- 8. A Resolution Approving And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A Purchase Agreement With Intrado Life & Safety Solutions Corporation For Ecats 911 Equipment.
- 9. A Resolution Approving A Contract Between The City Of Moberly And Mark Twain Regional Council Of Governments For Professional Administrative Services For The Fennel Community Revitalization Grant, The Industrial Site Grant And The Wabash Height Grant Projects.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 10. An Ordinance Authorizing And Approving An Amendment To The Budget For The City Of Moberly Missouri Previously Adopted For The Fiscal Year July 1, 2022 To June 30, 2023.
- 11. An Ordinance Authorizing And Approving The Budget For The City Of Moberly, Missouri For The Fiscal Year July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2024.
- 12. An Ordinance Amending Sections 40-800 And 40-802 Relating To Recreational Off-Highway Vehicles And Golf Carts.
- 13. A Resolution Ratifying The Execution Of Professional Services Task Order #80 With McClure Engineering Co.
- 14. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri To Enter Into An Agreement With Vendor Registry For Vendor, Bid, And Contract Management Software.

- 15. A Resolution Appointing Matthew Douglass As City Treasurer And Accepting The Appointment By The City Manager Of Matthew Douglass As City Collector.
- 16. A Resolution Accepting The Emergency Purchase Of Three Police Vehicles In The Total Amount Of \$107,508.00 From Moberly Motors.
- 17. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

- 18. Appoint three members on the Planning and Zoning Commission.
- 19. Consideration For Approval Of A New And Renewal Liquor Applications.
- 20. Consideration Of A Motion To Adjourn To A Work Session

Adjournment

We invite you to attend virtually by viewing it live on the City of Moberly Facebook page. A link to the City's Channel can be found on our website's main page at www.cityofmoberly.com. The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.